PARKS AND RECREATION SURVEY RESUILTS
TOTAL RESPONDENTS: 243

Parks and Recreation Survey Results Page 1 0f 13



Residency of Respondents

Non-resident, 89,
37%

City Resident, 154,
63%
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Age Ranges of Respondents
Note: No Respondents in 0-17 range, Total Respondents: 243
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Regular Park Visits

Tyden Park I (49
Fish Hatchery Park N (29
Riverwalk Trail 109
Hammond Hills IR 99
Bob King Park/TangleTown [ N o5
Thornapple Plaza 04
Spray Plaza | 41
Bliss Park NG 41
Dog Park [ 17
Sweezy's Pond Nature Area N 16
First Ward Park/Skate Park 13
Second Ward Park Il 8
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Thornapple Plaza
Hammond Hills

Riverwalk T'rail
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Opverall Ratings of Parks and Recreation Facilities

(Scale 1-5, 5 is best)
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Importance of Recreational Types

Nature T'rail
Playground —m— T
Disc Golf ees——— ]
Picnicking  ne— e
Biking n—— s
Fishing s —— I
Pickleball e ————— I
SWITMITI Ny ———————————— T
Baseball/softball  E—————— 1
Sledding  n—— I
Basketball m e — e
Soccer I e
Concessions e
Tennis e
Golf I e
Boating | — T
Ice Skating  ————— T
OOt 2] 11— R
Volleyball e ——— e
Skateboardli g e -
0 50 100 150 200 250
Number of Respondents
B Unimportant B Not very important ~ Unsure B Somewhat important B Very important
Recreation Types Unimportant NOt very Unsure .Somewhat Yery Total
important important important
Skateboarding 72 55 45 44 12 228
Volleyball 47 53 44 68 19 231
Football 54 66 40 52 21 233
Ice Skating 45 44 38 77 27 231
Boating 44 58 37 64 28 231
Golf 60 55 40 47 29 231
Tennis 49 56 31 64 29 229
Concessions 37 49 38 80 29 233
Soccer 40 64 43 54 30 231
Basketball 42 51 35 73 32 233
Sledding 33 50 36 78 36 233
Baseball/softball 41 49 32 69 38 229
Swimming 30 57 31 75 39 232
Pickleball 52 41 42 57 40 232
Fishing 33 53 35 67 46 234
Biking 22 43 26 88 56 235
Picnicking 13 26 24 97 76 236
Disc Golf 40 30 34 44 90 238
Playground 24 28 13 72 98 235
Nature Trail 5 7 6 79 140 237
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Recreation Facilities Used Outside City of Hastings

County parks/rraits |
State parks |, 7o
Neighboring township parks ||| GGG 2/
Public schools || GG
YMCA | ;s
Churches || GGG 54
Private sports teams _ 53
Private clubs _ 45
University facilities ||| || | | I 3¢

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents

Parks and Recreation Survey Results Page 7 of 13



Desired Recreational Facilities

Areas to relax and enjoy nature I | ()
Restroom facilities I - —— | | 3
Walking paths I — — ]
Disc golf m———— 3|
Bike paths/trails  EEE—————— 7
Playgrounds - - (2
Recreation center IEEE——— 50
Pickleball courts m——m 51
Ice skating  n——— 43
Picnic facilities n— 44
Outdoor fitness I 39
Swimming pool IEE— 8 36
Fishing m— 32
Volleyball courts mmm 13
Baseball/softball mmm 13
Basketball courts mm 12
Soccer fields = 9
BMX course ® 6
Skate park ® 5
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Importance of Quality Recreation Programs

Somewhat important _ 62
Unsure . 12

Not so important I 6

Unimportant I 5
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Desired Recreation Programs Not Available

Nature based programs I 59
Winter sports I (6
Art classes NN (5
Adult sports leagues I 1
Fitness classes NN (0
None NN 52
Before and after school programing I 42
Summer camps N 37
Child sports leagues NN 36
Volunteer opportunities NN 35
Bike rental facilities | 30
Dance and performing arts [ N 26
Martial arts [N 17
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Quality Rating of Hastings Recreation Programs
(Scale 1-5, 5 is best), Average Rating: 3.66 (205 Respondents)
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Top Reasons Parks, Facilities, or Programs are Not Used

Maintenance/cleanliness | NN 03
Parks don't have desired amenities | R (01
Spend time on other things | R 7o
I don't know what's available | R RN -7
Safety concerns | I 44
TLack of interest | NN 39
Visual attractiveness | NN 37
Too far from residence | I 30
Other (please specify) I 26
Inadequate parking | 23
Not accessible for people with disabilicies [l 14
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Other (Specified Reasons):
o Age
e Bathroom Access
e Disc Golf putting course at Hammond
e Few amenities/activities for very young children
e TFun and comfortable furniture would be a draw
e Grounds are unkept
e Hastings needs ice rinks
e Have a dog and the parks are small and pretty busy
e Homeless in the park, not enough hiking trails
e Lack of gated areas for children with autism
e No pickleball courts
e Not a necessity
e Not enough shaded areas
e Not enough toddler play equipment/activities
e Not monitored so sketchy people around.
e  Pickleball not available
e Playground outdated
e Bball and tennis courts poor
e Restrooms
e Tangle town needs to go.
e Time for something cool. BMX!
e Toilets, dog walking paths, benches
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Funding Focus for Next Five Years

Cleanliness & maintenance of park facilides | GGG 7
Youth programs | NG 54
Patk expansion/land acquisition [ [ R AANEE s>
New facilities || GGG 5
Park safety | I 7/
Preservation || EGczEGGEGEG o2
Non-motorized trails || || | T o1
Concerts & special events |  GcNzIN 57
Senior programs | N 37

Cultural/historical facilities  |JJli| 20
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